@‘E iPeople .

AYGC Member

November 5, 2015

PHILIPPINE STOCK éE)(C!—IANGE
Tower One / Exchange Plaza
Ayala Triangle

Ayala Avenue, Makati City

Attention: MS. JANET A. ENCARNACION
HEAD, DISCLOSURE DEPARTMENT

Gentlemen:

We are submitting to you the report on the number of iPeople, inc.’s shareholders owning at
least one board lot each as of October 31, 2015.

3
Thank you.

Very iruly yours,

s
MARIA TER‘lLSA T. BAUTISTA

Corporate Information Officer

3raiF Grepalife Bidg., 219 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City, Philippines
TEL: (632) 8159536



C

RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION
A YGC Company

02 November 2015

I PEOPLE, INC.

3/F Grepalife Building,

221 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue,
Makati City

Attention: ATTY. SAMUEL V. TORRES

Corporate Secretary

Gentlemen:

We are submitting to you our report on the number of sharcholders owning at least one
board lot each of I PEOPLE, INC. as of 31 October 2015.

Market Price )
Number of Outstanding Shares
Number of Stockholders
Number of Shares per Board Lot

No. of Stockholders owning at least 1 board lot

Last Trading Date

Submitted by:

11.40
748,933,221
2,058

100

1,998

30 October 2015

RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION

Transfer Agent

Wow O 04/
/fOEL S. CRUZ

Operations Officer

NIO B. MADRID
Operations Manager

RCBC Building, 333 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Avenue, P.O. Box 1262 MCPO 0727, Makati City Tel. 894-9000 hitp/iwww&RCBC.Com



STOCKHOLDER NAME/ADDRESS

JUAN G. YU &/OR JOHN PHILIP YU

I PEOPLE, INC.

STOCKHOLDERS WITH SHARES

- COMMON

100 AND ABOVE

AS OF 10/31/2015

ACCOUNT NO.

12 0000227986

WALL ST. DONA RITA VILLAGE, BANILAD, CEBU CITY

MARANA, MIGUEL D. MARANA OR CENON BIENVENIDO D.

CAIMITO STREET NAPICO PASIG CITY

GARCIA JR, JUAN G.
NO.2 PALMERA STREET,
VALLE VERDE 4, PASIG CITY

UYLTAPCO, TOMMY CO
34 PALAWAN ST. MARINA
BAYTOWN DON GALO,
CITY

VALENCIA, JESUS SAN LULS
SEVERINO & CATALINA APARTMENT
701-2ND/F, BANAWE ST. SMH
QUEZON CITY

BASCO, WILFREDO ESTEPA

335 0000228134

(000228351

NO. 0000228424

EAST,
PARANAQUE

0000229133

B23 0000232055

L21 TOPAZ ST., CITATION HOMES SUBD.,

MEYCAUYAN, BULACAN

SURTOTAL FOR Individual

GRAND TOTAL
TOTAL SHARES
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS

748,930,033
1,998

ISSUED SHARES

88,000

2,437

243

405

100

975

9,486,403



I PEOPLE, INC.

OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

BY CITIZENSHIP

AS OF : 10/30/2015

FOR CLASSES :

CITIZENSHIP

CHINESE
FRENCH -.
JAPANESE
OTHER ALIEN
FILIPINO
BRITISH
AMERICAN
AUSTRALIAN
TOTALS

COMMON

SUBSCRIBED/
OUTSTANDING

38,175
2,925

650

240,051
748,634,194
15,600
1,625

1
748,933,221

AMOUNT

38,175.00

w2 2,925.00
650.00
240,051.00
748,634,194.00
15,600.00
1,625.00

1.00
748,933,221.00

PAID-UP

38,175.00
2,925.00
650.00
240,051.00
748,634,194.00
15,600.00
1,625.00

1.00
748,933,221.00

PERCENTAGE

HOLDINGS
0.01
-k 0:00
0.00
0.03
99.96
0.00
0.00
0.00
100.00

NUMBER OF

STOCKHOLDERS

T
i =Y

2,047

2,058



