

November 5, 2015

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE

Tower One / Exchange Plaza Ayala Triangle Ayala Avenue, Makati City

Attention: MS. JANET A. ENCARNACION

- -3

HEAD, DISCLOSURE DEPARTMENT

Gentlemen:

We are submitting to you the report on the number of iPeople, inc.'s shareholders owning at least one board lot each as of October 31, 2015.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

MARIA TERESA T. BAUTISTA

ij

۶.

Corporate Information Officer



RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION A YGC Company

02 November 2015



3/F Grepalife Building, 221 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City



ATTY. SAMUEL V. TORRES

Corporate Secretary

Gentlemen:

We are submitting to you our report on the number of shareholders owning at least one board lot each of I PEOPLE, INC. as of 31 October 2015.

Market Price	11.40
Number of Outstanding Shares	748,933,221
Number of Stockholders	2,058
Number of Shares per Board Lot	100
No. of Stockholders owning at least 1 board lot	1,998
Last Trading Date	30 October 2015

Submitted by:

RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION

Transfer Agent

Operations Officer

ANTÓNIO B. MADRID

Operations Manager

I PEOPLE, INC. - COMMON

STOCKHOLDERS WITH SHARES 100 AND ABOVE

AS OF 10/31/2015

STOCKHOLDER NAME/ADDRESS		ACCOUNT	NO.	ISSUED	SHARES
JUAN G. YU &/OR JOHN PHILIP YU WALL ST.,DONA RITA VILLAGE, BANILAD, CEBU C	12 CITY	0000227986			88,000
MARANA, MIGUEL D. MARANA OR CENON BIENVENIC CAIMITO STREET NAPICO PASIG CITY	00 D. 335	0000228134			2,437
GARCIA JR, JUAN G. NO.2 PALMERA STREET, VALLE VERDE 4, PASIG CITY		0000228351			243
UYLIAPCO, TOMMY CO 34 PALAWAN ST. MARINA BAYTOWN DON GALO, CITY	NO. EAST, PARANAQUE	0000228424			405
VALENCIA, JESUS SAN LUIS SEVERINO & CATALINA APARTMENT 701-2ND/F, BANAWE ST. SMH QUEZON CITY		0000229133			100
BASCO, WILFREDO ESTEPA L21 TOPAZ ST., CITATION HOMES SUBD., MEYCAUYAN, BULACAN	B23	3 0000232055			975
SUBTOTAL FOR Individual					9,486,403
GRAND TOTAL TOTAL SHARES :	748,930,03				

1,998

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS :

I PEOPLE, INC.

OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

BY CITIZENSHIP

AS OF: 10/30/2015

CITIZENSHIP	FOR CLASSES:	
SUBSCRIBED	COMMON	

TOTALS	AUSTRALIAN	AMERICAN	BRITISH	FILIPINO	OTHER ALIEN	JAPANESE	FRENCH	CHINESE	CITIZENSHIP
748,933,221	Jamas	1,625	15,600	748,634,194	240,051	650	2,925	38,175	SUBSCRIBED/ OUTSTANDING
748,933,221.00	1.00	1,625.00	15,600.00	748,634,194.00	240,051.00	650.00	2,925.00	38,175.00	AMOUNT
748,933,221.00	1.00	1,625.00	15,600.00	748,634,194.00	240,051.00	650.00	2,925.00	38,175.00	PAID-UP
100	C	0	0	99	0	0	6 0	0	PERCENTAGE HOLDINGS
100.00 2,058).00).00	0.00 2	2,047	0.03	0.00	0.00	0.01 4	E NUMBER OF STOCKHOLDERS

ĝ